
Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality  

   Office of the Rural Municipal Executive  
    Dhadkharka Bhanjyang , Kavrepalanchowk 

Bagamati Province, Nepal 

Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
2nd Date of Publication: 2080/09/06(2023-12-22) 

Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality, Dhadkharka Bhanjyang, Kavrepalanchowk invites sealed Quotations from registered 

suppliers for the procurement of following items.  
Sealed Quotation No. Name of Procurement  Bid security Amount  

CDRM/GOODS/SQ/Vet/01/080/081 Supply and Delivery of Veterinary Medicines 

and Surgical 

NRs. 35,000/- 

1. The Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality Dhadkharka Bhanjyang, kavrepalanchowk invites sealed quotations 

from registered Suppliers for the supply, delivery and installation of Supply and Delivery of Veterinary 

Medicines & Surgicals. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality Dhadkharka Bhanjyang, kavrepalanchowk, 
ito.chaurideuralimun@gmail.com , 9851310096, 9851310092 or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from Bidder who chooses to submit their bid 

electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP 

www.bopatra.gov.np/eg]. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  

document  in  the following account by eligible Bidders on the submission  

of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a 

non-refundable fee of NRs. 1000.00 till 2080/09/22 during office hours. 

Name of the Bank:  Kumari Bank Ltd. Name of Office: Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality Dhadkharka 

Bhanjyang, kavrepalanchowk 

 Office Account no.: 2660247948700009     Rajaswa (revenue)            Shirshak no. : ग.१.१.आन्तरिक िाजस्व खाता 
4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality Dhadkharka Bhanjyang, 

kavrepalanchowk through www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 on 2080/09/22 Bids received after this 

deadline will be rejected. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 PM on 

2080/09/22 the office of Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality Dhadkharka Bhanjyang, kavrepalanchowk. 

Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting 

to a minimum of 35,000/- which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. If bidder wishes 

to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Deposit Account Name: ग.३. धिौटी खाता Account 

No. 2660247948700004 at Kumari Bank Ltd., Chaunrideurali Rural Municipality, kavrepalanchowk and 

submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 

 

mailto:ito.chaurideuralimun@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bopatra.gov.np/egp

